Weatherization Projects —Washington State Prevailing Wage Rates
NOTICE — The state rates included on this table, effective September 1, 2010 are those most typically encountered by contractors
performing weatherization type work. Please consult the state wage rate web site for rates that would apply to other tasks such work may
entail. For instance, if your project involves tasks performed by a roofer, that rate is not on the attached weatherization table, so you
would need to consult the following link for the applicable roofer state wage rate. The complete state wage rate table is located at:
http://www.Ini.wa.gov/TradesLicensing/PrevWage/WageRates/LookUp/default.asp

Heat and
WASHINGTON STATE o o o Frost
COUNTY NAME . _ ' ' . . Residential Residential Residential Insulator &
Residential Residential Residential Sheet Metal Plumber & Insulator Asbestos
Carpenter Electrician Laborer Worker Pipefitter Applicators Worker
ADAMS $14.95 $23.49 $14.99 $37.28 $21.17 $10.00 $29.10
ASOTIN $18.77 $16.28 $10.84 $21.15 $24.00 $17.86 $29.23
BENTON $20.00 $25.41 $20.00 $34.85 $25.05 $15.87 $43.90
CHELAN $14.42 $19.37 $16.77 $37.28 $16.00 $10.00 $53.44
CLALLAM $24.21 $34.87 $17.76 $21.82 $14.60 $9.86 $53.44
CLARK $17.62 $31.42 $18.32 $51.97 $38.83 $15.91 $37.53
COLUMBIA $16.11 $20.47 $16.00 $34.85 $16.97 $10.00 $18.44
COWLITZ $23.49 $25.78 $13.11 $12.13 $17.50 $15.23 $54.79
DOUGLAS $20.32 $26.97 $18.00 $37.28 $16.97 $10.00 $47.90
FERRY $11.50 $16.28 $15.45 $37.28 $16.94 $10.10 $18.44
FRANKLIN $19.00 $20.00 $12.00 $34.85 $23.00 $10.00 $40.02
GARFIELD $13.85 $16.28 $8.55 $34.85 $16.97 $10.00 $39.40
GRANT $13.86 $22.95 $11.10 $26.53 $21.17 $10.00 $45.77
GRAYS HARBOR $24.72 $27.28 $21.54 $37.35 $20.40 $8.55 $53.44
ISLAND $38.08 $25.76 $12.70 $21.30 $38.71 $13.96 $53.44
JEFFERSON $38.08 $36.55 $19.91 $37.35 $40.67 $13.96 $53.44
KING $28.20 $30.33 $23.03 $37.35 $34.69 $26.28 $53.44
KITSAP $38.08 $27.00 $16.89 $28.95 $21.11 $13.96 $53.44

KITTITAS $23.25 $27.65 $15.00 $34.85 $16.69 $14.38 $15.97


http://www.lni.wa.gov/TradesLicensing/PrevWage/WageRates/LookUp/default.asp

WASHINGTON STATE
COUNTY NAME

KLICKITAT
LEWIS
LINCOLN
MASON
OKANOGAN
PACIFIC

PEND OREILLE
PIERCE

SAN JUAN
SKAGIT
SKAMANIA
SNOHOMISH
SPOKANE
STEVENS
THURSTON
WAHKIAKUM
WALLA WALLA
WHATCOM
WHITMAN
YAKIMA

Residential
Carpenter

$20.41
$21.90
$27.00
$38.08
$17.41
$17.94
$13.44
$38.08
$28.00
$20.53
$15.00
$38.08
$18.55
$15.50
$29.46
$12.00
$21.18
$23.81
$14.30
$17.14

Residential
Electrician

$52.83
$27.28
$16.28
$27.28
$29.25
$27.28
$15.00
$29.70
$23.78
$28.76
$27.25
$30.36
$29.76
$25.66
$27.28
$32.30
$22.89
$37.65
$16.28
$21.98

Residential
Laborer

$9.26

$20.32
$8.55

$17.05
$12.50
$25.59
$17.29
$20.99
$17.17
$18.46
$10.40
$20.73
$16.24
$17.51
$20.00
$20.00
$17.00
$20.00
$19.74
$11.02

Residential
Sheet Metal
Worker

$16.80
$29.28
$12.00
$37.35
$37.28
$30.73
$37.28
$37.35
$14.35
$20.91
$38.12
$37.35
$44.51
$13.41
$37.35
$37.35
$34.85
$29.84
$14.66
$34.85

Residential
Plumber &
Pipefitter

$37.62
$20.40
$16.97
$16.97
$32.47
$22.95
$16.97
$40.67
$33.19
$37.39
$43.74
$28.99
$19.16
$17.25
$20.40
$16.97
$17.95
$28.26
$16.97
$20.55

Residential
Insulator
Applicators

$10.05
$15.00
$10.00
$13.96
$12.93
$8.55

$10.00
$18.70
$8.55

$13.96
$10.40
$25.68
$8.55

$12.85
$18.70
$10.40
$10.00
$13.96
$8.57

$14.38

Heat and
Frost
Insulator &
Asbestos
Worker

$17.06
$53.44
$29.23
$53.44
$34.13
$53.44
$32.05
$53.44
$53.44
$53.44
$54.79
$53.44
$24.23
$39.40
$53.44
$54.79
$39.40
$53.44
$22.73
$25.32



