Weatherization Projects – Washington State Prevailing Wage Rates

NOTICE – The state rates included on this table, **effective September 1, 2010** are those most typically encountered by contractors performing weatherization type work. Please consult the state wage rate web site for rates that would apply to other tasks such work may entail. For instance, if your project involves tasks performed by a roofer, that rate is not on the attached weatherization table, so you would need to consult the following link for the applicable roofer state wage rate. The complete state wage rate table is located at:

http://www.lni.wa.gov/TradesLicensing/PrevWage/WageRates/LookUp/default.asp

WASHINGTON STATE COUNTY NAME	Residential Carpenter	Residential Electrician	Residential Laborer	Residential Sheet Metal Worker	Residential Plumber & Pipefitter	Residential Insulator Applicators	Heat and Frost Insulator & Asbestos Worker
ADAMS	\$14.95	\$23.49	\$14.99	\$37.28	\$21.17	\$10.00	\$29.10
ASOTIN	\$18.77	\$16.28	\$10.84	\$21.15	\$24.00	\$17.86	\$29.23
BENTON	\$20.00	\$25.41	\$20.00	\$34.85	\$25.05	\$15.87	\$43.90
CHELAN	\$14.42	\$19.37	\$16.77	\$37.28	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$53.44
CLALLAM	\$24.21	\$34.87	\$17.76	\$21.82	\$14.60	\$9.86	\$53.44
CLARK	\$17.62	\$31.42	\$18.32	\$51.97	\$38.83	\$15.91	\$37.53
COLUMBIA	\$16.11	\$20.47	\$16.00	\$34.85	\$16.97	\$10.00	\$18.44
COWLITZ	\$23.49	\$25.78	\$13.11	\$12.13	\$17.50	\$15.23	\$54.79
DOUGLAS	\$20.32	\$26.97	\$18.00	\$37.28	\$16.97	\$10.00	\$47.90
FERRY	\$11.50	\$16.28	\$15.45	\$37.28	\$16.94	\$10.10	\$18.44
FRANKLIN	\$19.00	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$34.85	\$23.00	\$10.00	\$40.02
GARFIELD	\$13.85	\$16.28	\$8.55	\$34.85	\$16.97	\$10.00	\$39.40
GRANT	\$13.86	\$22.95	\$11.10	\$26.53	\$21.17	\$10.00	\$45.77
GRAYS HARBOR	\$24.72	\$27.28	\$21.54	\$37.35	\$20.40	\$8.55	\$53.44
ISLAND	\$38.08	\$25.76	\$12.70	\$21.30	\$38.71	\$13.96	\$53.44
JEFFERSON	\$38.08	\$36.55	\$19.91	\$37.35	\$40.67	\$13.96	\$53.44
KING	\$28.20	\$30.33	\$23.03	\$37.35	\$34.69	\$26.28	\$53.44
KITSAP	\$38.08	\$27.00	\$16.89	\$28.95	\$21.11	\$13.96	\$53.44
KITTITAS	\$23.25	\$27.65	\$15.00	\$34.85	\$16.69	\$14.38	\$15.97

WASHINGTON STATE COUNTY NAME	Residential Carpenter	Residential Electrician	Residential Laborer	Residential Sheet Metal Worker	Residential Plumber & Pipefitter	Residential Insulator Applicators	Heat and Frost Insulator & Asbestos Worker
KLICKITAT	\$20.41	\$52.83	\$9.26	\$16.80	\$37.62	\$10.05	\$17.06
LEWIS	\$21.90	\$27.28	\$20.32	\$29.28	\$20.40	\$15.00	\$53.44
LINCOLN	\$27.00	\$16.28	\$8.55	\$12.00	\$16.97	\$10.00	\$29.23
MASON	\$38.08	\$27.28	\$17.05	\$37.35	\$16.97	\$13.96	\$53.44
OKANOGAN	\$17.41	\$29.25	\$12.50	\$37.28	\$32.47	\$12.93	\$34.13
PACIFIC	\$17.94	\$27.28	\$25.59	\$30.73	\$22.95	\$8.55	\$53.44
PEND OREILLE	\$13.44	\$15.00	\$17.29	\$37.28	\$16.97	\$10.00	\$32.05
PIERCE	\$38.08	\$29.70	\$20.99	\$37.35	\$40.67	\$18.70	\$53.44
SAN JUAN	\$28.00	\$23.78	\$17.17	\$14.35	\$33.19	\$8.55	\$53.44
SKAGIT	\$20.53	\$28.76	\$18.46	\$20.91	\$37.39	\$13.96	\$53.44
SKAMANIA	\$15.00	\$27.25	\$10.40	\$38.12	\$43.74	\$10.40	\$54.79
SNOHOMISH	\$38.08	\$30.36	\$20.73	\$37.35	\$28.99	\$25.68	\$53.44
SPOKANE	\$18.55	\$29.76	\$16.24	\$44.51	\$19.16	\$8.55	\$24.23
STEVENS	\$15.50	\$25.66	\$17.51	\$13.41	\$17.25	\$12.85	\$39.40
THURSTON	\$29.46	\$27.28	\$20.00	\$37.35	\$20.40	\$18.70	\$53.44
WAHKIAKUM	\$12.00	\$32.30	\$20.00	\$37.35	\$16.97	\$10.40	\$54.79
WALLA WALLA	\$21.18	\$22.89	\$17.00	\$34.85	\$17.95	\$10.00	\$39.40
WHATCOM	\$23.81	\$37.65	\$20.00	\$29.84	\$28.26	\$13.96	\$53.44
WHITMAN	\$14.30	\$16.28	\$19.74	\$14.66	\$16.97	\$8.57	\$22.73
YAKIMA	\$17.14	\$21.98	\$11.02	\$34.85	\$20.55	\$14.38	\$25.32